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1 message

no-reply <admin@aicte-india.org>
To: principal@mitmuzaﬁarpur.org
Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a letter from AICTE on the registration of fa

All the institutes are requested to ensure that their faculties with |
undergo the 08 online modules.

PFA:- hitps://drive.google.co

With Regards,
AICTE

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O?ik=96d0e1 5997&view=pt&search=all&
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Registration on NITTT

Dr. Jagada Nand Jha <principal@mitmuzaffarpur.org>

9 July 2020 at 04:36

culties with less than 05 Years of service on NITTT.AC.IN domain.
ess than 05 years of service mandatorily register on nittt.ac.in and
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va (A Statutory Body of the Govt. of India)
rof. Rajiv : R
P Rajive Kumar Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of india

Member Secre'tary Nefson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067
F.NO. 1-29/MS/AICTE/2020 L e B8°3UlY 2020
NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING
Sir / Madam,

A “Comprehensive Training Policy for Technical Teachers” under the initiative
of AICTE towards Govt of India MHRD’s 100 - day initiative alongwith a user friendly
portal www.nittt.ac.in enabling fresh inductees and the teachers to log in and
register was launched by Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank' the Hon’ble Minister MHRD
in the month of Jan 2020. Second set of registration is open and teachers as applicable
can register for undergoing the online modules.

The policy brings out character building, important facets of new teaching
methodology and better and innovative means of transferring knowledge from one to
another as against the existing refresher courses / domain specific courses being
imparted. Towards this, eight online courses have been prepared in collaboration with
NITTTRs which have since been included in gazette notification for 7% pay
commission, as applicable mandatorily to new inductee teachers and
teachers into service with less than five years of experience as on 01 March
2019:

. Orientation towards Technical Education & Curriculum Aspects.
. Professional Ethics & Sustainability.

. Communication Skills, Modes and Knowledge Dissemination.

. Instructional Planning and Delivery.

. Technology Enabled Learning and Life-long Self-learning.

. Student Assessment and Evaluation.

. Creative Problem Solving, Innovation and Meaningful R&D.

. Institutional Management & Administrative Procedures.
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This initiative which is first of its kind in the world is poised to be a
game changer. It is requested that maximum new inductee teachers and teachers
into service with less than five years of experience be advised to register under this
initiative of AICTE. It is further highlighted that registration is mandatory on
NITTT.AC.IN domain for the purposes of certification, which in turn as per
gazette notification for 7th pay commission is applicable for the purposes
of probation / promotion.
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| (Prof. Rajive Kumar)
Member Secretary, AICTE
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%) Institution Profile

Welcome JAGADANAND, Logout

(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institution/index.php/site/logout.html) Institution : 25385201 - MUZAFFARPUR INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, MUZAFFARPUR

Mentors List of Mentor

SNo Name

Candidates List of Candidates

SNo

Dr.Vikash 9931839003

Kumar

Name

SANTOSH

IRFAN

GULSHAN

MITHILESH

RISHI

SUSHILA

SUBHA

HEMANT

VIJAY

Mobile

Email

Mobile

8889097825

9045631457

8335882688

9451715636

7526076827

9471034785

7091178193

8875619759

8630843934

State/District : Bihar - MUZAFFARPUR

Institution Type : Govt

Dashboard

(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institution/index.php/site/index.html)

Edit Profile

(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institu_tion/index.php/site/updateprof

Change Password

(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institution/index.php/site/changepass

Designation Gender Qualification

vikashkumar@mitmuzaffarpur.org  Associate

Professor

Email

santoshraitit@gmail.com

irfan@mitmuzaffarpur.org

megulsan@gmail.com

mkrailt@mitmuzaffarpur.org

rishimitmuzaffarpur@gmail.com

sushilasharma25@gmail.com

starsubha@gmail.com

hemant@mitmuzaffarpur.org

Kumar2vijay@gmail.com

Male Ph.D

Experience

5-10 Years

5-10 Years

2-5 Years

2-5 Years

Less than 2 years

2-5 Years

2-5Years

2-5 Years

2-5 Years

Department Experience

Geology (Applied Above 15
Science & Years
Humanities)

Paid Modules

8/8

4/8

8/8
4/8

4/8

4/8

4/8



SNo

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

MANHAR

AKASH

RAVI

SHWETA

SHADAB

SHAHZAD

ANIL

ASHISH

UMAR

AJAY

MD

PAWAN

Mobile

9471638257
9914353124
8210314107
9530925040
9204711017
7544897422
9934919857
9475474551
8521868702
8102456446
7461870064

8210234509

Email

mhrkmrsh@gmail.com

i.akashpriyadarsheel@gmail.com

ravikumar@mitmuzaffarpur.org

shweta@mitmuzaffarpur.org

shadabrabbani2008@gmail.com

electricalshahzad@gmail.com

ak7290496@gmail.com

ashishce@mitmuzaffarpur.org

ufarooque.mit@gmail.com

ajay.28.kumar@gmail.com

irshad.iitk@gmail.com

pawankumar.jaiswal@gmail.com
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Experience

2-5 Years
2-5Years

2-5 Years

2-5 Years

10 -15 Years

2-5 Years

5-10 Years

2-5 Years

Less than 2 years
Less than 2 years
2-5 Years

Less than 2 years

Paid Modules

4/8

4/8

4/8

4/8

4/8

4/8

4/8

5/8

4/8

4/8



