



Registration on NITTT

1 message

no-reply <admin@aicte-india.org> To: principal@mitmuzaffarpur.org 9 July 2020 at 04:36

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a letter from AICTE on the registration of faculties with less than 05 Years of service on NITTT.AC.IN domain. All the institutes are requested to ensure that their faculties with less than 05 years of service mandatorily register on nittt.ac.in and undergo the 08 online modules.

PFA:- https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uWwWdoo9fl4tQum54oWyO5vBHkyr32Lg/view?usp=sharing

With Regards, AICTE

153



प्रो,राजीव कुमार सदस्य सचिव Prof. Rajive Kumar Member Secretary

F.NO. 1-29/MS/AICTE/2020



अखिल भारतीय तकनीकी शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक सांविधिक निकाय) मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार नेल्सन मंडेला मार्ग, वसंत कुंज, नई विल्ली - 110070 दूरभाष: 011-26131497

ई मेल : ms@aicte-india.org ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

(A Statutory Body of the Govt. of India)
Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India
Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067

Phone: 618261314972020 E-mail: ms@aicte-india.org

NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING

Sir / Madam,

A "Comprehensive Training Policy for Technical Teachers" under the initiative of AICTE towards Govt of India MHRD's 100 - day initiative alongwith a user friendly portal www.nittt.ac.in enabling fresh inductees and the teachers to log in and register was launched by Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank' the Hon'ble Minister MHRD in the month of Jan 2020. Second set of registration is open and teachers as applicable can register for undergoing the online modules.

The policy brings out character building, important facets of new teaching methodology and better and innovative means of transferring knowledge from one to another as against the existing refresher courses / domain specific courses being imparted. Towards this, eight online courses have been prepared in collaboration with NITTTRs which have since been included in gazette notification for 7th pay commission, as applicable mandatorily to new inductee teachers and teachers into service with less than five years of experience as on 01 March 2019:

- 1. Orientation towards Technical Education & Curriculum Aspects.
- 2. Professional Ethics & Sustainability.
- 3. Communication Skills, Modes and Knowledge Dissemination.
- 4. Instructional Planning and Delivery.
- 5. Technology Enabled Learning and Life-long Self-learning.
- 6. Student Assessment and Evaluation.
- 7. Creative Problem Solving, Innovation and Meaningful R&D.
- 8. Institutional Management & Administrative Procedures.

This initiative which is first of its kind in the world is poised to be a game changer. It is requested that maximum new inductee teachers and teachers into service with less than five years of experience be advised to register under this initiative of AICTE. It is further highlighted that registration is mandatory on NITTT.AC.IN domain for the purposes of certification, which in turn as per gazette notification for 7th pay commission is applicable for the purposes of probation / promotion.

(Prof. Rajive Kumar) Member Secretary, AICTE

▶ Institution Profile

Welcome JAGADANAND, Logout

 $(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institution/index.php/site/logout.html) \\ Institution: 25385201-MUZAFFARPUR INSTITUTE OF a superior of the property of the propert$

TECHNOLOGY, MUZAFFARPUR

State/District: Bihar - MUZAFFARPUR

Institution Type: Govt

Dashboard

(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institution/index.php/site/index.html)

Edit Profile

(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institution/index.php/site/updateprof

Change Password

(http://nittt.ac.in/nittt/institution/index.php/site/changepass

Mentors List of Mentor

SNo	Name	Mobile	Email	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Department	Experience
1-	Dr. Vikash Kumar	9931839003	vikashkumar@mitmuzaffarpur.org	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	Geology (Applied Science & Humanities)	Above 15 Years

Candidates List of Candidates

S No	Name	Mobile	Email	Experience	Paid Modules
1	SANTOSH	8889097825	santoshraitit@gmail.com	5-10 Years	8 / 8
2	IRFAN	9045631457	irfan@mitmuzaffarpur.org	5-10 Years	4/8
3	GULSHAN	8335882688	megulsan@gmail.com	2-5 Years	8 / 8
4	MITHILESH	9451715636	mkrailt@mitmuzaffarpur.org	2-5 Years	8 / 8
5	RISHI	7526076827	rishimitmuzaffarpur@gmail.com	Less than 2 years	4 / 8
6	SUSHILA	9471034785	sushilasharma25@gmail.com	2-5 Years	4 / 8
7	SUBHA	7091178193	starsubha@gmail.com	2-5 Years	5 / 8
8	HEMANT	8875619759	hemant@mitmuzaffarpur.org	2-5 Years	4 / 8
9	VIJAY	8630843934	Kumar2vijay@gmail.com	2-5 Years	4/8

S No	Name	Mobile	Email	Experience	Paid Modules
10	MANHAR	9471638257	mhrkmrsh@gmail.com	2-5 Years	4/8
11	AKASH	9914353124	i.akashpriyadarshee1@gmail.com	2-5 Years	4/8
12	RAVI	8210314107	ravikumar@mitmuzaffarpur.org	2-5 Years	4 / 8
13	SHWETA	9530925040	shweta@mitmuzaffarpur.org	2-5 Years	4/8
14	SHADAB	9204711017	shadabrabbani2008@gmail.com	10 -15 Years	4 / 8
15	SHAHZAD	7544897422	electricalshahzad@gmail.com	2-5 Years	4/8
16	ANIL	9934919857	ak7290496@gmail.com	5-10 Years	2 / 8
17	ASHISH	9475474551	ashishce@mitmuzaffarpur.org	2-5 Years	4 / 8
18	UMAR	8521868702	ufarooque.mit@gmail.com	Less than 2 years	5 / 8
19	YALA	8102456446	ajay.28.kumar@gmail.com	Less than 2 years	8 / 8
20	MD	7461870064	irshad.iitk@gmail.com	2-5 Years	4 / 8
21	PAWAN	8210234509	pawankumar.jaiswal@gmail.com	Less than 2 years	4/8

© Copyright 2019. All rights reserved. Designed & Developed by NITTTR Chennai